== = 1 B X

AEPFY
PARTS LIST
LHPWN-8B-3-SF-LP

il

| SEIKO SEWING MACHINE CO., LTD.




y et e

BX
CONTENTS

mik. EiR
FACE PLATE, ARM COVER (REAR)

ki
ARM TOP COVER

R, L& T—)—

THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER, ARM SHAFT, MACHINE PULLEY

AR XS ‘
PRESSER BAR, VIBRATING PRESSER BAR

LA, EEAvE
NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME, ROCK SHAFT CRANK CONNECTION

PN
KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER

TElh, FTAINT—)— ZEYHL

HOOK DRIVING SHAET, SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY, FEED DR[V]NG ECCENTRIC

EUEE LY |
FEED BAR, FEED ROCK SHAFT

oL n—, ZYHEEE
FEED REVERSE LEVER, FEED REGULATING MECHANISM

Hh=<.h<HE
HOOK, HOOK DRIVING SHAFT

RAL. RALZE . EYIR.
POST, POST GUIDE BLOCK, FEED PLATE

HF&

TENSION BRACKET
HME

LUBRICATION
&S ]
BOBBIN WINDER
{TiEam

ACCESSORIES 1

TEm2
ACCESSORIES 2

Page
1,2

34
56
7.8
9,10
11,12
13,14
15, 16
17,18
19, 20
21,22
23, 24
25, 26 |
27, 28
29, 30

31,32




mHk. Fk

FACE PLATE,

ARM COVER (REAR)




mik, FiR

FACE PLATE, ARM COVER (REAR)

s | B
No | PARTS No| QTY 24 DESCRIPTION
1 140102 1 | @ik FACE PLATE
2 | 15037 1 | @t/ FACE PLATE SPRING
3 115039 2 | EiRARILESHRL SCREW 1/8X44 L=3.5
4 | 15036 1 | RS HINGE
5 | 15039 3 | ERIRELEHR L SCREW 1/8X44 L=3.5
6 | 15039 3 | mikiHAL SCREW 1/8X44 L=3.5
7 | 40106 1 | EfR (EHRED ARM COVER (REAR) (SMALL)
8 | 8040 4 | Tt (@HRAD kHRLC SCREW  9/64X40  1=8.0
9 _| 40105 1 | Bl (T—U D ARM COVER (REAR) (LARGE)
10 | 15037 1 | EiR (F—UfD /3% ARM COVER (REAR) (LARGE) SPRING
11 | 15039 2 | EiR (F—Y ) AxikdHial SCREW 1/8X44 L=3.5
12 | 15036 1 | R (T—U @) 8% HINGE
13 | 15039 3 | Eig (F—UH) #F b4l | SCREW  1/8X44 L=3.5
14 | 15039 3 | ®iR (F—yfD wwHhal SCREW  1/8X44 L=3.5
15 | 40104 1 | ER—F RNwxy GASKET
16 | 30066 11| E#ubsHal SCREW  M5X0.8 L=12
17 [ 40100-02| 1 | KiRlLh\AHHLLLE P/B SPRING REGULATING SCREW BRACKET
18 | 18065 2 |XH51EHRL SCREW M5X0.8 [=14
19 | 90625 2 | XEEHRLES WASHER
20 | 40100-03| 1 |/hBxE KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING LEVER BRACKET
21 | 18065 2 |MhBExEsitHRl SCREW  M5X0.8 L=14
22 | 90625 2 |MhBrEitHR LES WASHER
23 | 11004 1 | hEETEL Y OIL REGULATOR
24 | 15086 1 | shEEER R/ S % OIL CONTROL SPRING -
25 | 10597 1 [hEAgiE L Uikl SCREW  1/8X40  L=3.3
26 | 8040 1 | HEAE R AR 1EHA L SCREW  9/64X40  L=8.0
27 | 11142 1 | B/ AR LD LT v I — | WASHER
28 | 40118 2 | F—ALTdLE (D20 RUBBER CAP (®20)
29 | 40118 2 | F—ATLE  (920) RUBBER CAP (®20)
30 | 30046 1 | 7—XBiEHHR L EARTH WIRE SCREW M4X0.7 L=4
31 |BS20345 | 1 | 7—LITLE  (D14) RUBBER CAP (®14)




Lk

ARM TOP COVER




Lk
ARM TOP COVER

HaEES|BR
No | PARTS No| QTY B : DESCRIPTION
1 140103 1 | B4 ARM TOP COVER
2 | 11007 1 | AEDTEE OIL LEVEL INDICATOR
3 | 15058 1 | $qiE ey OIL REGULATING STUD
4 | 15059 1 | &inEE A Y LT OIL REGULATING STUD SPRING
5 | 15057 1 | S&EEmT YL OIL REGULATING DIAL
6. | 15061 1 | ¥GimEme PIN
7 18009 1 | GBERY 1 ViLikHha SCREW  15/64X28 L=1.5
8 | 11006 1 | Btk ARM TOP COVER THREAD GUIDE
9.113076-02| 1 | Eim&k#EFv b | NUT
10 | 40118 1 | EiRIJLE  (F20) * | RUBBER CAP
11 | 40119 4 | EHRITLE (B9) | RUBBER CAP N
12 | 40123 1 | XFEhA— THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER
13 27174 1 | XEHhA—tHRL - .| SCREK  M4X0.7  L=10.0
14 | 31208 1 | XEA—LDR LES | SPRING WASHER o
15 | 10682 1 | EAREMT (E) THREAD GUIDE (UPPER) .
16 | 10685 1 | ERET(E) EHRC SCREW  3.4X36  L=6.5-
17 110759-A | 1 | @&kEHT(F) THREAD GUIDE (LOWER)
18 | 10760 1 | @ERENTH(F) Lk FELT
19 | 10685 1 | @REHH(F) kRl SCREW  3.4X36 L=6.5
20 | 15038 1 | EiRILie 2. | RUBBER CAP :
21 | 40118 1 | tikJLE (E20) i 20 | RUBBER CAP




K. L#. T—-U—

THREAD TEKE-UP LEVER, ARM SHAFT, MACHINE PULLEY




K. L@, T—U—
THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER, ARM SHAFT, MACHINE PULLEY

BRES| A%
No | PARTS No| QTY B DESCRIPTION
1 [ 15209 1 | E#8 ARM SHAFT
2 | 15033 1| E#dHS OIL WICK
3 | 10506 1 | EsfimSiEdHH C OIL STOP SCREW 7.85X20 L=6.0
4 | 36006 1 | 95209F~2al hA NEEDLE BAR CRANK
5 | 10521 1 | fiERHH L POSITION SCREW  1/4X28 1=20.0
6 | 10522 1 | k&HRL SET SCREW 1/4X28  1=14.0
7110524 1 | $#E759E kHR L (R) | SET SCREW (LONG) 1/4X28  1=6.5
8 | 70016 1 [ 50E ke C (B&) | SET SCREW (SHORT) 1/4X28  L=4.5
9 }36303C 1| X8 () ‘ THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMP.
10 | 36303 1 | X#¥ THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER
11 ] 10529 1| XEEE THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER DRIVING STUD
12 [ 15013 1 | XEEY THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER HINGE STUD
13 | 10528 1 | VSV NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING LINK
14 1 10523 1 [ #EISIEY NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING LINK STUD
15110728 1 | RS S OIL WICK
16 | 11042 1 | KEEVHE OIL WICK
17 | 10726 1 | $#EI 509 EVRG OIL WICK ‘
18 | 15038 1 [T Lt RUBBER OIL STOPPER
19 | 10524 1 | XEE LEOHRL SET SCREW  6.75X24  L=6.5
20 | 18006 1 | L#A2)L (&) - | ARM SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT)
21110725 2 | k#AZL D) Tk OIL FELT
22 1 10563 T | E8AZL (F) Ty v— WASHER
24 1 10551 1| XEERRT ' THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER OIL GUARD
25 | 10650 1 | XFEmZRFLEHR L SCREW  3.4X36  1=6.0
26 | 19427 1 | PHZIETHL LIFTING ECCENTRIC (ECC. 4.0)
27 | 19508 2 | PRALETHLLEDHARL SET SGREW 1/4X40  1=5.5
28 1 10772C 1 | LEFEoy F () LIFTING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION COMP.
29 110772 1 | LE&Koy K LIFTING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION
30 | 10773 T | E&ERay F=—FLAF7Y 45 | NEEDLE BEARING
| 3111879 1 [FBEXETFTHLDS— LIFTING ECCENTRIC COLLAR
32 1 10573 2 | PHALETHLAS—kOHRL SET SCREW  7/32X32  L=11.0
33 | 40919 1 | R_ILEFT—Y ARM SHAFT CONNECTING BELT PULLEY
35110571-G | 1 [ AR bT—yiksHdal SET SCREW ~ 6.75X24  [=20.0
36 | 10570 1 [ALrTd—=yE2RL POSITION SCREN  6.75X24 L=14.5
371105246 | 1 | FT—YEZRLLEDHRL POSITION SCREW SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=6.5
38 | 14106 1 | 24225 ALk ARM SHAFT CONNECTING BELT
39 | 40130 1 | RBEEH5— BOBBIN WINDER COLLAR
40 (2111 2 | REESHF—LLOHRL SET SCREW
41 | 10567 1 | E#@RT7YT ARM SHAFT BALL BEARING
42 | 40133 1 | EMRTYTHS— ARM SHAFT BALL BEARING ADAPTER SLEEVE
43 | 23637 2 | EMAT Y THhS—1kHRl SET SCREW 1/4X28  L=1.5
44 1 10568 1 | E#R7YT) 45 (BEL) | BALL BEARING RETAINING RING
45 | 40134 1 | LTI T5—R ARM SHAFT BALL BEARING ADAPTER
46 | 10571 1 | L#@R7Y o T5—ZAkHRl SET SCREW  6.75X24  1=20.0
47 [15162-A | 1 | T—V) MACHINE PULLEY
48 1 10576 1 | F—Ug@RdHRL POSITION SCREW 15/64X28  L=21.0
49 | 10579 1 | F—Ukdhhl SET SCREW  15/64X28  1=20.0
50 | 10577 1 | F=uiRkl MACHINE PULLEY ADJUSTING SCREW 6.75X24 L=11.0
51 | 10524 1 | &A% D kHHL SET SCREW  6.75X24 1=6.5




A, PHARE
PRESSER BAR, VIBRATING PRESSER BAR




HAE. PHZE
PRESSER BAR, VIBRATING PRESSER BAR

HeES| AN
No | PARTS No| QTY LR DESCRIPTION
1 | 10540 (RS- PRESSER BAR
2 [10539-A | 1 [#AEHEAZ2IL (F) PRESSER BAR BUSHING (LOWER)
3 | 10761 T | HAEAZIL (F) kHRL SET SCREW 6. 75X24 L=11.0
4 | 10541 1 | BAEER PRESSER BAR POSITION GUIDE BRACKET
5 | 10662 1 | BAEEALDHBLE SET SCREW  5/32X40  L=6.5
6 | 36729 1| ERE PRESSER BAR POSITION GUIDE
1 110761 1| ER#EILEHRLC SET SCREW  6.75X24 L=11.0
8 [10546-A | 1 | WAFEIAZTTIR TENSION RELEASE SLIDE
9 | 10547 1 | HAERETRIER TENSION RELEASE SLIDE SPRING
10 | 18479 [ EFE: 0k PRESSER BAR LIFTING BRACKET
11 [ 19518 1 [Hagfaznnl PINCH SCREW 11/64X40 L=14.0
13| 18648-A | 1 [HWAERXTYLYT PRESSER BAR SPRING
14 | 18649 1 @Rl THUMB SCREW 1/2X28
15 [ 18650 1 | ERiFry b NUT 1/2X28
16 | 13055 1 | Rz EFLA— PRESSER BAR LIFTER
17 | 10660 1 | BRAEFLA—E2RL HINGE SCREW 4. 5X32
18 | 17083-B1| 1 | 4% LIFTING PRESSER FOOT
19 | 10749 1 | sz iEHRC SCREW  3.4X36
20 | 10677 1 | SMEZLEOHRLT Yy v — WASHER
21 | 19470 1| 242 H—H—F FINGER GUARD .
22 | 10558C 1 | <OFty LIFTING BELL CRANK COMP.
23 1 10558 1 | <DF LIFTING BELL CRANK
24 | 10557 1 | <OFEE (K) LIFTING BELL CRANK LINK
25| 10556 1 | < oFEEE () VIBRATING PRESSER BAR CONNECTING LINK
26 | 15118 1 [FEhEBE VIBRATING PRESSER BAR SLIDE BLOCK
27| 18480 1 | <DOFHHL LIFTING BELL CRANK SCREW  11/64X40 L=8.0
28 1 10548-A | 1 | MAERETRhILOHER P/B. LIFTING BRACKET GUIDE BLOCK
29 | 15111 1 | BagRERhiEHkE Y POSITIONING PIN
30 1 10519 1 | MAERERhEDIRIESHIC | SCREN  6.75X24  L=11.5
31 | 17610 1| R Z VIBRATING PRESSER BAR
32 1 10554 1 | AR TY T VIBRATING PRESSER BAR EXTENSION SPRING
33[10553-A | 1 |PBAERTY) VT# VIBRATING PRESSER BAR EXTENSION
34 | 15060 1 | pHzERLALL SCREW  5/16X24  L=16.0
36 | 1708686 1 | % VIBRATING PRESSER FOOT
311 1 | pRXEHRL PINCH SCREW 11/64X40 L=6.0
38 | 19425 1 | %4 LIFTING ROCK SHAFT
39 | 10514 2 |20 LIFTING ROCK SHAFT BUSHING
40 | 16709 1 |[#H@E Rl SCREW  1/4X28
41 110728 1 [ #83E R UEE 0IL WICK
42 1 19516 1 [##ME AR LTy E NUT  1/4X28
43 | 40107 1 | EFEKEDE LIFTING ECCENTRIC CONNECTING CRANK
44 1 19420 1 | EFESE S EHOHAL PINCH SCREW  1/4X28  L=16.0
45 |1 10775 1 | k&KoY FERL HINGE SCREW  7/32X32
46 | 35118 1 | BE&Oy FER LT v vy— | WASHER
47 1 10774 1 | B@Egoy FR( T LIFTING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION COLLAR
48 1 17114 1 | &Koy FRB LY F NUT  7/32X32
49 | 37215 1 | E&E&E0y FERQ CES WASHER




grstae. EHOv b |
NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME, ROCK SHAFT CRANK GCONNECT ION




LS. EEoy R
NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME, ROCK SHAFT CRANK CONNECTION

HEES|EH
No | PARTS No| QTY e DESCRIPTION
1 115110-A | 1 | #8ELXE NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME
2 | 11875 1 |#HEXEEY HINGE STUD
3 | 10525 1 |#ETEEVIEHRL SET SCREW  6.75%24  L=9.0
4 [ 15117 1 | $HEETEFRALER SLIDE BLOCK PLATE
5 18100 2 | #EXEEAEREDHRLE SCREW  9/64X40  L=6.5
6 | 15031 1 | L 8mn OIL WICK
7 | 34037 1 | 45— NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME POSITION BRACKET
8 | 15007 2 |45—nikdhl SCREW  9/64X40  1=10.0
9 | 10728 1 | $tELEE VidS 0IL WICK
10 | 16703 1 | g4 NEEDLE BAR
11| 19426 1 | #HEfE NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING STUD
12 | 13365 1 | #HEfREHEHAL PINCH SCREW M4X0.7 1=9.0
13110726 1 | #HEREFHS OIL WICK
14 | 15089 1 | &#ERET NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE
15| B140553 | 1 | #tikeHHall NEEDLE SET SCREW  1/8X40 1=4.5
16 | NO122 1 | &  DPX17 #22 NEEDLE DPX17 #22
17 | 10578 1 | EEYE NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME ROCK SHAFT
18 | 11876C 1 | EEYERE (H) SLIDE BLOCK COMP.
19 | 11877 1 | EEYERE SLIDE BLOCK
20 | 11876 1 | EEYEE LU SLIDE BLOCK STUD 2
21 | 10581 1 | EEYEE RLCLESHHRL SCREW  7/32X32 L=1.0
22 | 40905 1 |#E&Eov F ROCK SHAFT CRANK CONNECTION
23 | 34022 2 | E&Ooy RSB L ADJUSTING SCREW  9/64X40 .
24 110728 1 | EEEO -y Khs 0IL WiCK
25 | 40405 1 | & ROCK SHAFT CRANK
26 | 10519 1 | EZE&EORl PINCH SCREN  6.75X24  L=17.5
27 | 34023 1 |#&govyF ) BRC HINGE SCREW  9/32X28
28 | 8105 1 |E#Egny F N BhidFv b [NT 9/32X28
29 | 15019 1 | FEYERESE FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK :
30 | 10754 1 | 2YEEFELZFHHAL PINCH SCREW  6.75X24  L=16.0
31 | 34024 1 |EEoy F K EBRC HINGE SCREW  5/16X28 ;
32 | 34026 1 | EYRENRAT FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK PIPE
33 | 34025 1 |EEov F K Bfal79%4 | WASHER
34 | 50155 1 |#EZgov E X ERCht NUT
35 | 10778 1 | ds 0IL WICK
36 | 10779 1 | EASHAEE Y CLIP

.410_




N

KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER

35

A

BEE SR IE - P
g 7 - | @ | | pEDAL TYPE FoOT-

iy A ~ LIFTER

@ BREFXIBZ LT :

y R L KNEE LEVER TYPE FOOT LIFTER:
' \\‘:f7w
13 s

_11_




K5
KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER

MaRES|EH
No | PARTS No| QTY 4 DESCRIPTION
1 140907 1 [ XB KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER
2 | 25604 1 | KBt Lk KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER BRACKET
3 | 25605 1 | kBsHhal HINGE SCREW
4 | 13059 1| Bldh SPRING
5 | 25223 1 | 8%+t SCREW 1/4X28 L=19.0
6 | 40979 1 | <&Y (Zuoftx) CHAIN WITH FOOK
7 | 37012 1 | A= (38) COVER PLATE (REAR)
8 | 8040 2 | hii—ikh SCREW 9/64X40 L=8.0
9 | 37012 1 | Ai—iR () COVER PLATE (RIGHT)
10 | 8040 2 | AA—RiER L SCREW 9/64X40 L=8.0
11 | 40970 1 | BEIFSES T8 KNEE LIFTER ROCK SHAFT
12 | 40976 1 | BEESEEEAAR SPRING
13 | 6035 1 | B EFEERE ARk C | SCREW 3/32X56 L=2.7
14 | 25673 2 | R—aq FER BALL-JYOINT
15| 28138 2 | Paqar rEKLERL SCREW M6X1 L=10.0
16 | 25677 2 |R=Caqrb BALL-JYOINT LINK
17 | 24681 4 | vk NUT 1/4X28
18 | 23309 2 |EYDy i v— WASHER 1/4
19 | 40972 1 | Paqw bEgs JYOINT CONNECTING ROD
20 | 11412 2 | +whk NUT M6X1
21 | 40971 1 | BREIFBE KNEE LIFTER ROCK ARM
22 | 40977 1 | Zvo#itshl HOOK SUPPORT SCREW
23 | 6384 1 | 7y V8ITERRL HINGE SCREW
24 | 31021 1 | BLFE&EHRAL SCREW M6X1 L=16.0
26 | 40973 1 | BRI KNEE LIFTER ROCK SHAFT
27 | 34802 1 | L& RETAINIG RING
28 | 40974 1 |BEFBELATY >4 SPRING
29 | 27176 1 |RFyidxzhlt SCREW M4X0.7 L=20.0
30 | 36428 1 | P9viv— WASHER
31 | 40975 1 |BEFRFwvii— STOPER BLOCK
32 | 28138 1 |BEFR Fy/Si—1k®4 L | SCREW M6XT L=10.0
33 | 30075 1 |BEEFR bys/i—%1+42 C | SCREW M4X0.7 L=8.0
34 | 156865 1 |BEF72vs KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING HOOK
35 | 40923 1 |924¥— () WIRE COMPLETE

_1 2_




HOOK DRIVING SHAFT, SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY, FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC

TEh, TS T—— FEYhL

32

_13._




TE, TRILT—1—_ FEYHL

HOOK DRIVING SHAFT, SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY, FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC

fMaEs | BH
No | PARTS No| QTY REZ DESCRIPTION
1 [34102-A | 1 | F#h HOOK DRIVING SHAFT
2 (10782 1| FéhA 2L (B0 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT)
3 [ 10571 1 | Té#A2)L (5] tdHRL SET SCREW  6.75X24  L=20.0
4 111080 1| F#AZ)L (F) Zz)Lbk OILING FELT
5 | 10637C 1 | ZEYEFTHL (M. LM FEED LIFTING CAM COMP.
6 | 10637 1 [ EYETAHL FEED LIFTING CAM
7 110658 1 | ZYVEFHLEDRL SET SCREW 1/4X32  L=b.5
8 | 10638 1 | K¥vy HOOK DRIVING GEAR
9 | 10639 1 | KErERORL POSITIONING SCREW  1/4X32  L=8.0
10 [ 10766 1 | KFvrikdHal SET SCREW 1/4X32  L=7.0
11 112135 1| FA 2L (PRE) HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING (MIDDLE)
12 | 10522 1T | FE#A 2L (b)) Rl SET SCREW  6.75X24  L|=14.0
13 [ 10729 1 | T A 2L (B s OIL FELT
14 | 34016 1| TE#dmEA 2L (H) HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING (MIDDLE, BACK)
15 | 200347 1 | FehREA 2L () kHRl SET SCREW 6.75X24  L=11.1
16 | 11080 1| FTepEA2IL (B) 2Lt OIL FELT
17 | 34309C 1 |ZFEYHL -0y () FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC COMP.
18 | 34310 1 | EYHL FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC
19 | 141146 1 | EYDhLEERDRL POSITIONING SCREW  1/4X28  L=6.7
20 | 140409 T | EYhLthl SET SCREW 1/4X28  1=9.4
21 | 34309 1 |#EYOwF FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION
22 | 34311 1 | EYHLRTYT FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC NEEDLE BEARING
23 | 34312 1 | ZEYHLLEDHEH RETAINING RING
24 | 34313-A | 1 |$#BLEEY B M) PUSH BUTTON
25 | 10673 1 [#LREY RTYoy SPRING
26 | 31094 1 | HLAE2Y LoHE RETAINING RING
27 |1 10567 1 | TERF7Y2T HOOK SHAFT BALL BEARING
28 | 34017 1 | T#MRF7TYTHhF— HOOK SHAFT BALL BEARING COLLAR
29 | 10658 1 | F8AT YT Hh5—fiERSHA L | POSITION SCREW  1/4X32  L=5.5
30 | 10566 1 | FTART7YTh5—1kh( SET SCREW 1/4X32  L=5.5
31 | 25623 1 | FREATY il HOOK SHAFT BALL BEARING ADAPTER
32 | 10522 1 | T#R7YTr—XikHHR L SET SCREW  6.75X24 L=14.0
33 | 10608 1 |#FEYT BALL BEARING RETAINING WASHER
34 | 25661 3 |EfFEY Tkl SCREW  9/64X40  L=5.0
35| 14108C 1T | FRILET—1 ($) SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY COMP.
36 | 14108 1T | FRALET—Y SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY
38 | 10611 T | FRILET—=U SAFETY CLUTCH COLLAR
39 | 10612 2 | FRIL T iSELEDHRL SAFETY CLUTCH COLLAR SCREW 1/4X32 L=10.5
40 | 10615 1 | FALRT—UiRIER SAFETY CLUTCH LOCKING LEVER SPRING
41 |1 10614 1 | FAN T B HINGE PIN
42 | 10581 1 [ FALMT—YEBRE EHRL SET SCREW 1/32X32  L=1.0
43 | 10619 1 | FRALMT—=YRTYLY SAFETY CLUTCH THROW-IN LATCH SPRING
44 110618 1 | TR b T—1pESE SAFETY CLUTCH RATCHET CONNECTING LINK
45 | 10616 1 | FRILET—=1) e SAFETY CLUTCH LOCKING LEVER
46 | 10613 1 [ FRALNT—=1HEEE HINGE STUD
47 | 10581 T | FRILRT—YgteEiEH L | SET SCREW  7/32X32  L=7.0
48 | 10617 1 | TR ET—=1) /R SAFETY CLUTCH RATCHET
49 1 10620 1 | FALRT—YEIEY SAFETY CLUTCH THROW-IN LATCH PIN
50 | 37222 1 [ FRLEFT—URIERIFLRBL SCREW  M3X0.5 L=4.0

_1 4_




EYLEa, EYE
FEED BAR, FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT

_1 5_




=Y LA, EY

FEED BAR, FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT

HBaES|BR
No | PARTS No| QTY e DESCRIPTION
1112179 1 [FUtE FEED BAR
2 | 10595 1 |ao* FEED LIFTING ECCENTRIC FORK
3 | 10596 1 |aoF2zLk OILING FELT
4 | 10597 1 |a0F7z0 DR SCREW  1/8X40  L=3.3
5 | 70129 1 | 30=FEHRL FORK SCREW  7/32X32 L=15.0
6 | 10599 1 |aFETyvv— WASHER
7 | 50103 1 [ ZEYEEERCFY b+ NUT
8 | 12131 1 | EYEEEBHRL HINGE SCREW 3/16X32
9 | 12178 1 |ZYtEahS— COLLAR
10 | 16704 1 | %Yk FEED DRIVING ROCK FRAME
11 | 18065 2 | EYBifERL PINCH SCREW M5X0.8  L=14.0
12 | 16705 1 |#EYEEERL FEED BAR HINGE SCREW
13 | 16706 1 | EFYVExEERLEF Y F NUT  1/4X28
14| 11888 1 [ EYEh FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT
15 | 10588 1 [ FEYEA%ZIL (B FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT)
16 | 10525 1 [ ZEYEAZRIL (B kOB SET SCREW  6.75X24  L=9.0
17 | 11068 1 |54+ — LINER
18 | 200347 1 |S4+—1tdHhl LINER SET SCREW  6.75%24  L=11.1
19 | 10593 1 | &EYE@HhS— FD FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT COLLAR (FRONT)
20 | 10764 2 |ZEYshS— (FD) kHRL SET SCREW  6.75X24  L=4.5
21 | 10763 1 [ZEYEA S L (48) FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT BUSHING (BACK)
22 | 10571 1T | EYEARIL () LkHRl SET SCREW  6.75%X24  1=20.0
23111068 1 |54+ — LINER
24 | 200347 1 |S4+—tdhl LINER SET SCREW  6.75%24  L=11.1
25 | 10593 1 | EVE#hHS— (%) FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT COLLAR (BACK)
26 | 10764 2 | EVEhS— (&) ikl SET SCREW  6.75%X24  L=4.5
27 | 16708 1 | EYVSFEIESZE FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT CRANK
28 | 19420 2 | ZVEBETESFEHHRL PINCH SCREW 1/4X28  L=16.0
29 | 11953 2 | EYEEIFEA2EE v iEHR L SET SCREW  7/32X32  L=5.5
30 | 11962 1 | EYERE5FEE Y FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT CRANK PIN
31 [ 11954 1 | ZYESRIEZFEE 2 mES OILING WICK
32 | 34010 I PACR 2" = FEED ROCK SHAFT DRIVING LINK
33 [ 11953 1 | Ry oERLE IEHRLE SET SCREW  7/32X32  L=5.5

._.16_




1NV LN— EY BT
FEED REVERSE LEVER, FEED REGULATING MECHANISM

_T 7_.




INY T Ln—, FEY

sR B4R

FEED REVERSE LEVER, FEED REGULATING MECHANISM

HaAES (B
No [ PARTS No| QTY e DESCRIPTION
1 | 34523 T [Ny sLi— FEED REVERSE LEVER
2 | 10845 1 | Ry Lia—&EHhal PINCH SCREW  15/64X28  L[=18.0
3 | 40109 1 |73y % L/ —8f FEED REVERSE SHAFT
4 | 40936 1 |y s Lnn—dptE2FE FEED REVERSE LEVER STOPPER
5 11365 1 | Ny LnR—8fE5FE&HDRL PINCH SCREW  15/64%28  |=16.0
6 | 34019 T [Ny LNn—8EFERT) Y FEED REVERSE LEVER SPRING
7 | 17059 1 | /Sy LN—825FRX T 4 74| FEED REVERSE LEVER SPRING HOOK
8 | 25606 1 | %Y ERE FEED REGULATOR
8-1| 25606C 1 | EYEREE - 2L (48) FEED REGULATOR COMPLETE
9 | 25607 1 | ZYHREESHFHR L FEED REGULATOR PINCH SCREW 1/4X24 1=17.5
10 | 34028 1 | EYFEFHC FEED REGULATING SCREW
11 | 18420 1 | #£YRBHRL oYy 0-RING
12 | 40904 1 |EYREHFTAVIL FEED REGULATING DIAL
13 | 14908 1 | ZYREHSTAVILEDHRLE FEED REGULATING DIAL SCREW
14 | B142746 | 1 | ZEYRE S A VviLikba LTy +— | FEED REGULATING DIAL SCREW WASHER
15 | 40120 1 | ZVSESBETAVvILEY FEED REGULATING DIAL LOCK PIN
16 | 15729 1 | ZYRHAAVYILEDATY G FEED REGULATING DIAL LOCK PIN SPRING
17 | 40903 1 | Ny oEEoOy R FEED REGULATING ROD
18 | 11409 1 | AvoEHEOY K R—Loaqok BALL JOINT
19 | 35034 1 |R=nLPaqrrhal BALL JOINT SCREW M6X 1 L=20.0
20 | 11412 1 | R=nlaqsr bbbty NUT
21| 34048 1 | NyosEHOYF Bhl FEED REGULATING ROD HINGE SCREW
22 | 34014 1 | Ny oEERELE FEED ROCK SHAFT DRIVING FRAME LEVER
23 | 1365 1 | N oBEELZEHRL PINCH SCREW  15/64X28  L[=16.0
24 | 34040 1 | RwsRTYy FEED REGULATING ROD SPRING
25 | 34044 1 | NwH 2T o5k FEED REGULATING ROD SPRING BRACKET
26 | 15060 2 |\ wHRTYUTEMRIESR L SCREW  5/16X24  L=16.0
27 | 34035 1 | RN sRTYyg 94 FEED REGULATING ROD SPRING HOOK
28 | 34005C 1T {Rwosyogd— (#) FEED ROCK SHAFT DRIVING FRAME COMP
29 | 34005 I PAY P NE &= FEED ROCK SHAFT DRIVING FRAME
30 | 34013 2 | Ny I AEEAIR SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE
31 | 15055 4 [Ny Y AFEEARARLEDHRL SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE SCREW  11/64X32 L=9.0
32 | 34006 1 [ RXwsyusd— H5— FEED ROCK SHAFT DRIVING FRAME COLLAR
33 | 11953 2 | Ny E— hAS—1kHRl SET SCREW  7/32X32  L=5.5
34 | 34012 2 |y oAE FEED ROCK SHAFT DRIVING SLIDE BLOCK
35 | 34011 1 | Ny oEEE FEED ROCK SHAFT DRIVING SLIDE BLOCK STUD
36 | 11954 1 | \yoEHEEY OILING WICK
37 [ 11412 1T |FR=nTPaqrbFvb NUT

_18_




h~<. H<EH

HOOK, HOOK DRIVING SHAFT

I3

35

,'] g._



AESWIEL
HOOK, HOOK DRIVING SHAFT

No.| B@ES |BH

PARTS No|QTY =3 DESCRIPTION

1 | 37257 1 [REY BOBBIN

2 | 14175 1 | A< R) HOOK COMP.

3|14175-7C¢ | 1 | FvvF($H) HOOK CAP COMP.

4 111175-2C | 1 | RAY-5Hh=<($) BOBBIN CASE COMP.
511417507 | 1 | v HOOK CAP

6 |37912-08 | 1 | %F\AFITHh BOBBIN CASE TENSION SPRING
7 [37255-12 | 1 | RFAFEHRiEHAL SCREW

8 | 3725511 | 1 | RIFAFIERFFHLL TENSION REGULATING SCREW
9 | 3725504 | 3 | RATIALHAL SCREW

10(38032-03 | 1 | RATIBL HOOK GIB

111417502 | 1 | RAHY BOBBIN CASE

12 | 14175-01 1 | 5h< HOOK

13137912-05 | 1 | 54k NEEDLE GUARD

14| 37255-06 | 2 | #SRiEHHRL "SCREW

15| 37274 1 | A=ikHHRC SCREW M5X0.8 L=20.0

16 | 37267 1 | AR—H— SPACER

17 | 14176 1 | A—=T+—%% BOBBIN CASE OPENER BRACKET
18 | 14187 1 | REVY—RA—TF+— BOBBIN CASE OPENER

19 | 37269 2 | A—TF+—1tHihl SCREW M3X0.5 L=6.0

20| 372711 1 | A—TF—%£T7x)Lk OILING FELT

21 | 14364 1 | A—T+—RibH5— BOBBIN CASE OPENER ECCENTRIC COLLAR
22 | 14177 1 | A—F+—RHI5 OPENER REGULATING RING

23 | 38136 1 | A—TFF+—RE) T 1EHHC | SCREW M4X0.7 L=4.0
| 24 | 40913 1 | h<8s HOOK SADDLE

25 | 14357 1 | $HK THROAT PLATE

26 | 13826 2 | #iibHBL SCREW 11/64X32 L=8.0

27 | 60280 2 | $HREIERDHALC POSITION SCREW M3X0.5 L=6.0
28 | 14173 1 | A<HA—(8) HOOK COVER COMP.

29 | 20029 1 | AANR—FEY PIN

30| 14019 2 | AThIR—511— RUBBER

31| 15111 2 | AvZBEY PIN

32| 371211 1 | hTRETINE OILING FELT

33 | 14361 1 | ARANR—=RTYYT SPRING

34 | 14013 1 | AHAR—ATY T ikHRLC | SCREW 9/64X40 L=55

35 | 14351 1 | H7d HOOK DRIVING SHAFT

36 | 10657 1 | hx¥yvr— HOOK DRIVING PINION

371 10658 1 | hT#xXvr—ikHHRl SCREW 1/4X32 L=55

38 | 10767 1 | hXvr—ikHhl SCREW 1/4X32 L=45




RAR, RALZE . EUR

POST, POST GUIDE BLOCK, FEED PLATE

]
<=
\O\G\

_21._.



R AR LA ZYIR
POST, HOOK SADDLE, FEED PLATE

No.| HiRES |B¥
PARTS No| QTY a2 DESCRIPTION
1] 14353 1 [ RAFE POST
2| 35999 4 | HIZBIEHRLC SCREW M6X1 L=6.0
5| 14352 1 | h<dsAga)L HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING
6| 27172 8 | RARIE&HAL SCREW M6X1 L=8.0
7| 40917 1 | RAMRE POST GUIDE BLOCK
8| 28031 4 | RARRELEHRLE SCREW M6X1 L=14.0
9| 10599 4 | RAFREIEDHRLTYI+— | WASHER
10| 14360 1 | ZYUIR FEED PLATE
11| 14358 1 | EYHE FEED DOG
12| 10561 1 | EYEIESHHRL SCREW 11/64X32 L=6.5
13] 14190 1 | EUIRERL - SLIDE BLOCK
14| 14191 1 | #2YIRAE HINGE SCREW
15| 14362 1| FYIREBRC VR NUT
16| 14355 1 | RARRE 5= POST GUIDE BLOCK COVER
17| 27174 4 | RARZESTIEHRL SCREW M4X0.7 L=10.0
18| 10765 1 | EYiIRGEERLC SCREW 1/4X32 L=11.0
19| 14129 1 | ZYiRERE vk NUT 1/4X32
20| 40922 1 | ZLIR BED SLIDE
21| 6031-01 1 | ZLiRiEHHRL SCREW 1/64X40 L=8.3

_2 2_.




TR
TENSION BRACKET

_23_




e ik e

BT
TENSION BRACKET

MaEsS|BE¥

No | PARTS No| QTY L8 DESCRIPTION
1 [ 40431 1T [#HFER GB TENSTON BRACKET

2 | B158768 | 3 | BFIRE TENSION BRACKET PIN

3 14043102 1 | % B/FE TENSION STUD

4 | 30011 1 | E—H/FE TENSION STUD (FIRST)

5 | 10652 1 | g—BFESFy TENSION STUD (FIRST) NUT

6 120224 2 | E—HFm TENSION DISC (FIRST)
7 120226-01 1 | B TYy TENSION SPRING

8 | 20225 1 | B8—H/FOo—-Lvyt TENSION THUMB NUT (FIRST)
9 |B145446 | 4 | %\Fm TENSION DISC

10 | B159805 | 2 | #BFFmiPx TENSION DISC PRESSER

11 |BS07490 | 2 |B&#RTY>H TENSION SPRING

12 | 28206 2 |a—Lvy bR byii— REGULATING THUMB NUT WASHER
13|B149566 | 2 |O—Lw FF+ v REGULATING THUMB NUT :
14160391 | 1 | kT4 TENSION STUD

15 | 60148 2 | R BHHBEEY TENSION RELEASING PIN ;
16 | 40434 1 | £ 280K TENSION RELEASING PLATE -
17 | 19422 2 | P 2HIRERLC HINGE SCREWN  9/64X40

18 | 19512 1 | &RBIRTY U5 E THREAD GONTROLLER STUD
1910689 | 1 | &BIRTYLY THREAD CONTROLLER SPRING
20 | 10694 1 |=&m " THREAD CONTROLLER DISC

21 |B118319 | 1 | =—EmitHHL SCREW  3/32X56  [=6.0:
22 | 19534 1 |la=LvybkFytb THUMB NUT  7/32X32

23 (40431C | 1 | BFR (4) TENSION BRACKET ‘COMP.

24 | 10720 1 |43y TENSION RELEASING ROD N
25 | 6604 1 | M@zt SCREW  9/64X40 L=12.0
26 | 4221 I E: e : OIL WICK RETAINER

27 | 10690 1 | 312 TYoT20F THEREAD CONTROLLER SPRING STOPPER
28 | 8100 1 | %8122 FY 52142 | SCREW 9/64X40 L=6.5

29 | 34042-TA| 1 | RFFHENT "THEREAD GUIDE

30 | 11142 1 | RTAFHRENFIESH T 24— | 'WASHER

31 | 10545 1 | #AFREHFEHR L SCREW 11/64X32 L=14.0




pEbic)

LUBRICATION

_25_



e iy

LUBRICATION
HBRES|(ER

No | PARTS No| QTY LTES DESCRIPTION
1 | 14130C 1 |t ==01-7" (M) (F-LiLkE M) OIL TUBE & OIL WICK

2 131129 1 |$8Z RETAINER

3 16333 1 |zt RL SCREW  9/64X40  L=6.5

4 | 34107C 1 |t ==Ma-7" ($) (TFEhET/ A 2 ILA) OIL TUBE & OIL WICK

5 136333 1 ||z RETAINER

6 |6333 1 |]RAZEHAL SCREW  9/64X40  L=6.5

7 | 31127 1 |#% RETAINER

8 | 6333 1 | RAEHRLC SCREW  9/64X40  L=6.5

9 |30212¢C 1 | =Ma-7" (J) GEYEA 2 ILA) OIL TUBE & OIL WICK

10 | 34045C 1 |t =-M2-7" ($B) (F&PRIA 2L () ) | OIL TUBE & OIL WICK

11 ] 36333 1 |8z RETAINER

12 | 6333 1 |z 1EHRLC SCREW  9/64X40  L=6.5
13 | 40135C 1 | U027 () Ry i) o4 —H) OIL TUBE & OIL WICK

14 | 15087 2 ||z RETAINER

15 | 6333 2 | WA EHBL SCREW ~ 9/64X40  L=6.5
16 | 14907 1 | A9 ey BED OIL TUBE CLAMP

17 | 11106 1 |A9VE22Lb 0L FELT

18 | 11108 1 | Ry KBigvoikHphl SCREW  1/4X32  L=13.0
19 | 11069 4 |ZYUBAZLTTILE 0IL FELT (FOR BUSHING)

20 | 11071 2 | EYEAZILEEY T PACKING

21 | 11070 2 | EY§hA T IR 0IL STOP SCREW 7/16X28
22 | 11080 1 | F#A%2L (B) ZTNLk 0IL FELT

23 | 11069 1 | F#A %)L (PR 2Tk | OIL FELT

24 | 11085 1 | TéA4)L (b)) JI Hag OIL STOP SCREW 7/16X28
25 | 11069 1 | T#A %)L (bR-H) 2T+ 0IL FELT

26 | 11085 1 | Fé#A %2 (hR-H) 72T REe OIL STOP SCREW 7/16X28
27 | 11069 2 | v HsS Yy E— Ik 0IL FELT

28 | 11085 2 | v o YT — 2T g 0IL STOP SCREW 7/16X28
29 [15034Cc | 1 | Ez—Fa1—T @ &) OIL TUBE AND OIL WICK COMP.

HZGH




RhEE
BOBBIN WINDER

i

-27-



RES
BOBBIN WINDER

HAES|BX
No | PARTS No| QTY =% DESCRIPTION
1 [60571-A | 1 [HREZFL/— BOBBIN WINDER LEVER
2 | B062400 | 1 | A&HZL A\ —1tHRL SCREW M4X0.7  L=8.0
3 |B026040 | 1 | H&EZL /A N—1kHH LT v v— | WASHER
4 | 40126 1 | s Zdg BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT
5 | 40125¢ 1 | R&EZH (4R) BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT BUSHING COMP.
6 | 40125 1 | &= BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT BUSHING
7 | 40131 2 | REERATY Y BALL BEARING
8 | 40124 1 | R&ZxE BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT FRICTION WHEEL
9 |.B012400 | 2 | & =HiEHHRL SET SCREW  M4X0.7  L=6.0
10 | 40129 1 | #&EZTTLE BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT FRICTION WHEEL RING
11 | 40127 1 | & =hish BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT BUSHING SHAFT
12 | BS25413 | 1 | &= L/\—# (48) BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT BUSHING BRACKET
13 | 40128 1 | R&EBE/AR BOBBIN WINDER SPRING
14 [ B025080 | 1 | & Z=meaT v v— WASHER
15 | B048060 | 1 | k& =msdit g RETAINING RING
16 | BS23651 | 1 | & Em#dit ol SET SCREW  M6X1 L=6.0
17 | 40137 1 | R&EZRELATR SPRING
18| 27179 1 | #EFX byi—hl BOBBIN WINDER STOPPER M5X0.8 L=30.0
19 |1 4135 1 | {REEFXPy/IA—F v + NUT
20 [BS51262 | 1 | IFC Y KitiR BOBBIN WINDER DUST GUARD
21 | BS25478 | 1 | £1Y A R KNIFE
22 | B062680 | 1 [&HEIY A RIEHRL SCREW  11/64X10  L=6.0
23 | 35994 1 | R9YAREY PIN
24 | BS38736 | 1 | & =HF (#8) BOBBIN WINDER TENSION COMP.
25| BS38738 | 1 | A& =P FE BOBBIN WINDER TENSION STUD
26 | BS38737 | 1 | A& ZTHFLAEN BOBBIN WINDER TENSION THREAD GUIDE
27 | B145446 | 2 | & =HFm BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC
28 | 10693 1 | #&EFHAF A BOBBIN WINDER TENSION SPRING ¢ 1.2
29 | B108265 | 1 | k& =HFF+ v b THUMB NUT
30 | 37229 1 | REEFHFLEDOHL SET SCREW  M4X0.7  L=5.0
31 | 40138 1 | REFZEHv 30T RUBBER
32 | 28206 1 |O—Ly bR bFwii— THUMB NUT WASHER
33 | 40132 1 | B FHREwR AT ADJUSTING FLAT SPRING
34 | 37532 1 | #&EFFHEHRARLEHRL SCREW M3X0.5 L=3.0
35 | 37222 1 | #&Z=AEHAL SCREW M3X0.5 L=4.0

_28_




{TEan 1
ACCESSORIES 1

1 3 6

Ei££§;:=gg=:giiig 4“~\;;225¢223%a 8‘\j;;;:$:::::::23

' &
: BREFXB|R LT § RENKBZ LIS
:KNEE LEVER TYPE FOOT LIFTER: PEDAL TYPE FOOT LIFTER




fTlEm 1
ACCESSORIES 1

BaEsS| BY
No | PARTS No[ QTY R DESCRIPTION
1 |8132-B 1| fHmE ACCESSORIES PACK
2 | 37257 3 | REY BOBBIN
3 [1872 1 | xA\LF (1.6 2Y) WRENCH ( 1.5 mm )
4 119456 T | RALYF (2 2Y4) WRENCH (2 mm )
5 [ 19457 1 [ RALYF (2.5 2Y)) WRENCH (2.5 mm )
6 | 19458 1 | RALYF @ 2Y) WRENCH (3 mm )
7 | 19459 1 | R"RALYF A =Y)) WRENCH (4 mm )
8 | 19460 1 | RALYF (B V) WRENCH ( 5 mm )
9 | 19473 T | TF 13— SCREW DRIVER (CROSS TYPE)
10 | 8121 1 FSA/38— () SCREW DRIVER (SMALL)
11 | 8120 1 FSAn— () SCREW DRIVER (MIDDLE)
12 [ 8118 1 FSA413—  (X) SCREW DRIVER (LARGE)
13 | 19462 1 AARLF DOUBLE HEAD WRENCH
1418125 1 | mEL OILER
15111193 1 |/ OIL
16 | 8124 1 S L hn— MACHINE COVER
17 [ NO122 3 | & DPX17T #22 NEEDLE DPX17  #22
18 | 6052 4 | 22T FEHRL WOOD SCREW
19 (11171 2 | SR MACHINE HINGE CONNECTION CUSHION
20 [ 11170 4 | 2200y (AFEUD) k4l | SCREW 6.75X24 L=1.5
21111169 2 | by (AFE) MACHINE HINGE CONNECTION
22 | 40949 1 | RITEY F THREAD UNWINDER COMP.
23 | 36415 1| m%IT DRIP PAN
24 | 34795 2 | a=F—=1 A RUBBER CUSHION (A)
25 | 36416 2 | a—F—%I1F7(B) RUBBER CUSHION (B)
26 | B140518 L < 3 DRAIN SCREW
217 | B081007 1 | g oYY 0-RING
28 1201 1 JL8E RUBBER CAP
29 | 19336 1 | REFESE KNEE LIFTER ROCK SHAFT HUB
30 | 27181 1 | BREFEZS5FELESHRL SCREW M8X1.25 1=20.0
31 [ 19332 1 | BREFIL T KNEE LIFTER ROCK LEVER
32 127180 1 | BREFITE#ESHRL SCREW M8X1.25 L=16.0
33 | 37318C T | BRETAAy K (8D KNEE LIFTER KNEE PLATE COMP.
34 | 40978 1 | BREF S KNEE LIFTER ROCK SHAFT
35 | BS16290 1 £ PIN
36 | 40924 1 A N—FF 0T WIRE CLAMP
37 | 156864 1 |BREFOvY KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING HOOK
38 | 13098 T | A&ty b PEDAL COMPLETE
39 {1871 1T [ R"BLYF (6 2Y) WRENCH ( 6 mm )
40 | 40980 1| Ay FEZELEARL - BED FIXED L-BOLT
41 | 40981 1 g Lo vF a—J URETHANE TUBE
42 | 13096-W | FEE PLAIN WASHER
43 1 70192-06| 1 | E[EEE SPRING WASHER
44 | 40982 1 | %y bk WING NUT MB8X1.25

_30_




TR 2

ACCESSORIES 2

a1~




TIEam 2
ACCESSORIES 2

MamES | ER
No | PARTS No| QTY A DESCRIPTION
1 | 40908 T [~NILEAH—F (FH) BELT GUARD COMP.
2 140908-01f 1 | N FH—F (A) BELT GUARD (A)
3 | 31021 2 | NILEH—F (A) EHHRL SCREW  M6X1 L=16.0
4 110599 2 | IEHR LDy rk— WASHER
5 | 37288 2 [AULEH—F (B) EERL SCREW  M4X0.7 L=5.0
6 |40908-02( 1 | NI +H—F (B) BELT GUARD (B)
7131021 2 | NILEAH—F (B) kHR L SCREW  M6X1 L=16.0
8 | 10599 2 | EHRLED v iry— WASHER
9 | 37288 1T | RILEH—F (D) BERL SCREW  M4X0.7 L=5.0
10 [ 40908-04| 1 |~ FH—F (D) BELT GUARD (A)
11| 28138 2 | RILEH—F (D) tkHHal SCREW  M6X1 L=10.0
12 |{ 10599 2 | EHRLI v irv— WASHER
13 |1 40808-05| 1 | NJLFH—F (E) BELT GUARD (E)
14 1 11830 2 | NILEH—F (E) <=4 | THUMB SCREW
15 | 15081 2 | RILEH—F (E) KAl WOOD SCREW
16 | 11142 2 | KRLIvyiv— WASHER
17 1 40303-03] 1 | ~NJ+H—F (C) BELT GUARD (C)
18 | 37288 3 | AL bH—F (C) kHHL SCREW  M4X0.7 L=5.0

_32_




SEIKO SEWING MACHINE CO., LTD.

2-13—-6 Sakaecho, Funabashi—shi Chiba Prefecture,
273-0018, Japan

TEL: 81-47-420-3561 (Overseas dept.)

FAX: 81-47-420-3560

E-mail: export@seiko—sewing.co.jp
http://www.seiko—sewing.co.jp./

A a—=SLUKRAEH

T273-0018 FEER MG RHT2-13-6
TEL: 047-420-3561, IP&E:E : 050-3535-3491
FAX: 047-420-3560

E-mail: eigyo@seiko—sewing.co.jp

(BREX)

Parts No. PB98020 (1112)

Rev.1.2



